# CH \$3315.00 51590

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM760642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOBRANDS, INC.		10/11/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
GB ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		10/11/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BARCLAYS BANK PLC
Street Address:	745 Seventh Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 132**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5159038	GOBEER		
Registration Number:	5330513	GOBOOZE		
Registration Number:	1970483	BEVERAGES, & MORE!		
Registration Number:	2167272	ST. ELMO		
Registration Number:	2187848	CLUBBEV!		
Registration Number:	2229099	BEVMO!		
Registration Number:	2772521	DAHLIA		
Registration Number:	2871307	GINA		
Registration Number:	3129465	STEVEN BANNUS		
Registration Number:	3219702	BEVMO! BEVERAGES & MORE		
Registration Number:	3415355	TOWER BROOK		
Registration Number:	3569564	BEVMO!		
Registration Number:	3734204	BEVMO!		
Registration Number:	3734206	CLUBBEV!		
Registration Number:	3902050	MAIN & GEARY		
Registration Number:	4571558	GOPUFF		
Registration Number:	4632903	TRIBUTUS		
Registration Number:	4792151	5 CENT SALE		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007865 FRAME: 0528

900725198

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4891787	CHALLIS LANE	
Registration Number:	4945452	RIVE	
Registration Number:	5034249	UNRULY	
Registration Number:	5049030	GOODBYE CONVENIENCE STORE	
Registration Number:	5142273	NORDIC STAR	
Registration Number:	5147129	PREACHER'S PARDON	
Registration Number:	5241521	KAVLANA	
Registration Number:	5262043	UNRULY RAMPANT	
Registration Number:	5391271	ZINNIA	
Registration Number:	5900114	WHERE KENTUCKIANS GO TO CELEBRATE LIFE	
Registration Number:	5912546	DELIVER THE MOMENT	
Registration Number:	5912547	GOPUFF	
Registration Number:	5953198	WE DON'T JUDGE WE DELIVER	
Registration Number:	5966167	GOPUFF	
Registration Number:	5966168	GOPUFF	
Registration Number:	5966169	GOPUFF	
Registration Number:	6340914	GOBOOZE	
Registration Number:	6340915	GODRIVE	
Registration Number:	6340916	GO	
Registration Number:	6352856	GO	
Registration Number:	6679838	RIDEOS	
Registration Number:	5998655	RIDEOS	
Registration Number:	1022205	KAVLANA	
Registration Number:	1056239	SENORITA	
Serial Number:	90605432	MAKE NOW GOOD	
Serial Number:	90687530	GOODNOW	
Serial Number:	90687559	GOODNOW	
Serial Number:	90687582	GOODNOW	
Serial Number:	90687617	GOODNOW	
Serial Number:	90687659	GOODNOW	
Serial Number:	90687684	GOODNOW	
Serial Number:	90687714	GOODNOW	
Serial Number:	90687739	GOODNOW	
Serial Number:	90687777	GOODNOW	
Serial Number:	90687824	GOODNOW POWERED BY GOPUFF	
Serial Number:	90687903	SELFCARE IS THE NEW HEALTHCARE	
Serial Number:	90687976	SELFCARE IS THE NEW HEALTHCARE	
Serial Number:	90688022	SELFCARE IS THE NEW HEALTHCARE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90688132	SELFCARE IS THE NEW HEALTHCARE	
Serial Number:	90688157	SELFCARE IS THE NEW HEALTHCARE	
Serial Number:	90688201	IT'S NOT JUST HEALTHCARE, IT'S SELFCARE	
Serial Number:	90688228	IT'S NOT JUST HEALTHCARE, IT'S SELFCARE	
Serial Number:	90688241	IT'S NOT JUST HEALTHCARE, IT'S SELFCARE	
Serial Number:	90688264	IT'S NOT JUST HEALTHCARE, IT'S SELFCARE	
Serial Number:	90688270	IT'S NOT JUST HEALTHCARE, IT'S SELFCARE	
Serial Number:	90688301	IT'S NOT JUST HEALTHCARE, IT'S SELFCARE	
Serial Number:	90688326	IT'S NOT JUST HEALTHCARE, IT'S SELFCARE	
Serial Number:	90688335	IT'S NOT JUST HEALTHCARE, IT'S SELFCARE	
Serial Number:	90688351	IT'S NOT JUST HEALTHCARE, IT'S SELFCARE	
Serial Number:	90697102	BASICALLY AMAZING	
Serial Number:	90697132	BASICALLY AMAZING	
Serial Number:	90697157	BASICALLY AMAZING	
Serial Number:	90697188	BASICALLY AMAZING	
Serial Number:	90697288	BASICALLY	
Serial Number:	90697303	BASICALLY	
Serial Number:	90697328	BASICALLY	
Serial Number:	90697347	BASICALLY	
Serial Number:	90697354	BASICALLY	
Serial Number:	90697358	BASICALLY	
Serial Number:	90697379	BASICALLY	
Serial Number:	90697386	BASICALLY	
Serial Number:	90746001	GO	
Serial Number:	90795076	GOSTUFF	
Serial Number:	90795961	GOODSTUFF	
Serial Number:	90796012	GONOW	
Serial Number:	97020096	PUT ME ON	
Serial Number:	97086341	PUT ME ON	
Serial Number:	97088885	THE MEAN TOMATO	
Serial Number:	97088900	THE MEAN TOMATO	
Serial Number:	97088910	THE MEAN TOMATO	
Serial Number:	97088920	THE MEAN TOMATO	
Serial Number:	97088926	THE MEAN TOMATO	
Serial Number:	97098087	EAT'N POPCORN	
Serial Number:	97098131	EAT'N PUFFS	
Serial Number:	97098145	EAT'N TORTILLA CHIPS	
Serial Number:	97098178	EAT'N POPPED CHIPS	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97098194	EAT'N CRISPS	
Serial Number:	97098200	EAT'N JERKY	
Serial Number:	97098211	EAT'N BEAN DIP	
Serial Number:	97098227	EAT'N CASHEW QUESO	
Serial Number:	97098237	EAT'N SALSA	
Serial Number:	97098249	GOOD EAT'N	
Serial Number:	97116103	MEAN WINGS	
Serial Number:	97116126	MEAN PIZZA	
Serial Number:	97116139	BASICALLY	
Serial Number:	97160806	SAY IT LOUD	
Serial Number:	97202390	BE RIGHT THERE	
Serial Number:	97206492	QUARTER TIME SHOW	
Serial Number:	97206501	GOPUFF QUARTER TIME SHOW	
Serial Number:	97242568	GOPUFF	
Serial Number:	97242579	GOPUFF	
Serial Number:	97244701	THE MEAN TOMATO EST IDC	
Serial Number:	97244703	THE MEAN TOMATO EST IDC	
Serial Number:	97244705	THE MEAN TOMATO EST IDC	
Serial Number:	97244706	THE MEAN TOMATO EST IDC	
Serial Number:	97244709	THE MEAN TOMATO EST IDC	
Serial Number:	97244713	THE MEAN TOMATO EST IDC	
Serial Number:	97244715	THE MEAN TOMATO EST IDC	
Serial Number:	97244717	THE MEAN TOMATO EST IDC	
Serial Number:	97244720	THE MEAN TOMATO EST IDC	
Serial Number:	97244722	THE MEAN TOMATO EST IDC	
Serial Number:	97244805		
Serial Number:	97244807		
Serial Number:	97244809		
Serial Number:	97244810		
Serial Number:	97244811		
Serial Number:	97244819		
Serial Number:	97244820		
Serial Number:	97244821		
Serial Number:	97244822		
Serial Number:	97244823	OCOD FATINI	
Serial Number:	97257856	GOOD EAT'N	
Serial Number:	97257865	GOOD EAT'N	
Serial Number:	90729863	PUFF POINTS	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124552592
Email: jmull@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Courtney Welshimer
Address Line 1: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001312/0046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 10**

source=GoPuff - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif source=GoPuff - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page2.tif source=GoPuff - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif source=GoPuff - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page4.tif source=GoPuff - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page5.tif source=GoPuff - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page6.tif source=GoPuff - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page7.tif source=GoPuff - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page8.tif source=GoPuff - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page9.tif source=GoPuff - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page9.tif

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of October 11, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "Agreement"), among each OBLIGOR listed on the signature pages hereto (all of the foregoing, each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), and BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement referred to below) (herein in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

## **RECITALS**

- (A) GOBRANDS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the other OBLIGORS party thereto, the LENDERS and ISSUING BANKS from time to time party thereto, BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") and the Collateral Agent, have entered into a Revolving Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of October 11, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").
- (B) The Grantors are party to a U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 11, 2022, in favor of the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), pursuant to which certain Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Agreement.
- (C) Under and subject to the terms of the Pledge and Security Agreement, the Grantors have pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent, for its benefit and for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement) a continuing security interest in and Lien on certain Collateral (as set forth in and defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement), including certain Intellectual Property (as set forth in and defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement) of the Grantors, and have agreed to execute this Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- (D) In consideration of the mutual conditions and agreements set forth in the Credit Agreement, the Pledge and Security Agreement and this Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

#### **SECTION 1 Defined Terms**

Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Pledge and Security Agreement or provided by reference in the Credit Agreement.

## **SECTION 2 Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks**

As security for the prompt and complete payment and performance in full when due (whether at stated maturity, by required prepayment, declaration, acceleration, demand or otherwise, including the payment of amounts that would become due but for the operation of the automatic stay under Section 362(a) of the Bankruptcy Code) of all Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Collateral Agent, for its benefit and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in and Lien on all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all Trademarks, including those referred to on Schedule I hereto, along with (i) the right to sue or otherwise recover for past, present and future infringements, misappropriations, dilutions or other violations thereof or for any injury to goodwill, and (ii)

all Proceeds thereof, including license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit.

## **SECTION 3 Certain Exclusions**

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event shall the Collateral include, and no Grantor shall be deemed to have granted a Security Interest in, any of its right, title or interest in any Trademark that constitutes an Excluded Asset (as that term is defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement).

## **SECTION 4 Pledge and Security Agreement**

This Agreement has been executed and delivered by each Grantor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is granted concurrently in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement and is expressly subject to the terms and conditions thereof, and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby is more fully set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the terms of the Pledge and Security Agreement, the terms of the Pledge and Security Agreement shall govern.

## **SECTION 5 Termination, Release**

This Agreement, the Security Interest and all other security interests granted hereby shall terminate in accordance with Section 9.13 of the Pledge and Security Agreement.

## **SECTION 6 Governing Law and Consent to Jurisdiction**

THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER (INCLUDING ANY CLAIMS SOUNDING IN CONTRACT LAW OR TORT LAW ARISING OUT OF THE SUBJECT MATTER HEREOF) SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAW PRINCIPLES THEREOF THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF ANY LAW OTHER THAN THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK. THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS OF SECTION 9.12 OF THE PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT ARE INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE HEREIN WITH RESPECT HERETO AS IF FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

## **SECTION 7 Counterparts**

This Agreement and any amendments, waivers, consents or supplements hereto or in connection herewith may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered will be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together will constitute but one and the same instrument; signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart so that all signature pages are physically attached to the same document. This Agreement will become effective upon the execution and delivery of a counterpart hereof by each of the parties hereto. Delivery of an executed signature page of this Agreement by facsimile or electronic transmission (e.g., pdf via email) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. The Collateral Agent may also require that any such facsimile or

electronic transmission signatures be confirmed by a manually signed original thereof; *provided* that the failure to request or deliver the same shall not limit the effectiveness of any facsimile or electronic transmission signature delivered.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

GOBRANDS, INC., as a Grantor

By

ame: Yakir Gola itle: Secretary

GB ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, as a Grantor

By

Mame: Yakir Gola

**REEL: 007865 FRAME: 0536** 

# **ACCEPTED AND AGREED:**

BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Collateral Agent

By

Name: Sean Duggan
Title: Director

**REEL: 007865 FRAME: 0537** 

# **SCHEDULE I**

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

# U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademark	Reg. #	Serial #	Owner
GOBEER	5,159,038	86900113	goBrands Inc.
GOBOOZE	5,330,513	86952789	goBrands Inc.
BEVERAGES, &	1,970,483	74526842	GOBRANDS, INC.
MORE!			
ST. ELMO	2,167,272	75259638	GOBRANDS, INC.
CLUBBEV!	2,187,848	75376998	GOBRANDS, INC.
BEVMO!	2,229,099	75498468	GOBRANDS, INC.
DAHLIA	2,772,521	76436449	GOBRANDS, INC.
GINA	2,871,307	76541956	GOBRANDS, INC.
STEVEN BANNUS	3,129,465	78698214	GOBRANDS, INC.
BEVMO!	3,219,702	78760584	GOBRANDS, INC.
BEVERAGES &			
MORE			
TOWER BROOK	3,415,355	77147131	GOBRANDS, INC.
BEVMO!	3,569,564	77498909	GOBRANDS, INC.
BEVMO!	3,734,204	77755672	GOBRANDS, INC.
CLUBBEV!	3,734,206	77755688	GOBRANDS, INC.
MAIN & GEARY	3,902,050	77960912	GOBRANDS, INC.
GOPUFF	4,571,558	86128389	GOBRANDS, INC.
TRIBUTUS	4,632,903	85754711	GOBRANDS, INC.
5 CENT SALE	4,792,151	86201221	GOBRANDS, INC.
CHALLIS LANE	4,891,787	86555661	GOBRANDS, INC.
RIVE	4,945,452	86709238	GOBRANDS, INC.
UNRULY	5,034,249	86555663	GOBRANDS, INC.
GOODBYE	5,049,030	86908903	goBrands, Inc.
CONVENIENCE			
STORE			
NORDIC STAR	5,142,273	86474965	GOBRANDS, INC.
PREACHER'S	5,147,129	86478137	GOBRANDS, INC.
PARDON			
KAVLANA	5,241,521	87272751	GOBRANDS, INC.
UNRULY RAMPANT	5,262,043	86965103	GOBRANDS, INC.
ZINNIA	5,391,271	87516650	GOBRANDS, INC.
WHERE	5,900,114	87785003	GOBRANDS, INC.
KENTUCKIANS GO			
TO CELEBRATE			
LIFE			
DELIVER THE	5,912,546	88251763	GoBrands, Inc.
MOMENT			
GOPUFF	5,912,547	88251870	GoBrands, Inc.
WE DON'T JUDGE	5,953,198	88251814	GoBrands, Inc.
WE DELIVER			

Trademark	Reg. #	Serial #	Owner
GOPUFF	5,966,167	88505378	GoBrands, Inc.
GOPUFF	5,966,168	88505382	GoBrands, Inc.
GOPUFF	5,966,169	88505384	GoBrands, Inc.
GOBOOZE	6,340,914	90163284	GoBrands, Inc.
GODRIVE	6,340,915	90163287	GoBrands, Inc.
GO	6,340,916	90163288	GoBrands, Inc.
GO	6,352,856	90163289	GoBrands, Inc.
RIDEOS	6,679,838	88006346	GB Advanced
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Technologies, LLC
RIDEOS	5,998,655	88976518	GB Advanced
142205	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	00,70010	Technologies, LLC
KAVLANA	1,022,205	73028971	GoBrands, Inc.
SENORITA	1,056,239	73004011	GoBrands, Inc.
MAKE NOW GOOD	N/A	90605432	GoBrands, Inc.
THE THOM GOOD	1,712	70000102	30 D 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
GOODNOW	N/A	90687530	GoBrands, Inc.
GOODNOW	N/A	90687559	GoBrands, Inc.
GOODNOW	N/A	90687582	GoBrands, Inc.
GOODNOW	N/A	90687617	GoBrands, Inc.
GOODNOW	N/A	90687659	GoBrands, Inc.
GOODNOW	N/A	90687684	GoBrands, Inc.
GOODNOW	N/A	90687714	GoBrands, Inc.
GOODNOW	N/A	90687739	GoBrands, Inc.
GOODNOW	N/A	90687777	GoBrands, Inc.
GOODNOW	N/A	90687824	GoBrands, Inc.
POWERED BY			
GOPUFF			
SELFCARE IS THE	N/A	90687903	GoBrands, Inc.
NEW HEALTHCARE			
SELFCARE IS THE	N/A	90687976	GoBrands, Inc.
NEW HEALTHCARE	27()		
SELFCARE IS THE	N/A	90688022	GoBrands, Inc.
NEW HEALTHCARE	3.T/A	00600122	C D 1 I
SELFCARE IS THE	N/A	90688132	GoBrands, Inc.
NEW HEALTHCARE	27/4	00600155	C D 1 I
SELFCARE IS THE	N/A	90688157	GoBrands, Inc.
NEW HEALTHCARE	27/4	00/00201	
IT'S NOT JUST	N/A	90688201	GoBrands, Inc.
HEALTHCARE, IT'S			
SELFCARE ITIS NOT HIST	Th.T./ A	00/00220	C-D1 I
IT'S NOT JUST	N/A	90688228	GoBrands, Inc.
HEALTHCARE, IT'S			
SELFCARE ITIC NOT HIGT	7b.T./ A	00(00241	C.D d. I
IT'S NOT JUST	N/A	90688241	GoBrands, Inc.
HEALTHCARE, IT'S			
SELFCARE			

Trademark	Reg. #	Serial #	Owner
IT'S NOT JUST	N/A	90688264	GoBrands, Inc.
HEALTHCARE, IT'S			
SELFCARE			
IT'S NOT JUST	N/A	90688270	GoBrands, Inc.
HEALTHCARE, IT'S	- 11		
SELFCARE			
IT'S NOT JUST	N/A	90688301	GoBrands, Inc.
HEALTHCARE, IT'S	1 1/12	7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1	
SELFCARE			
IT'S NOT JUST	N/A	90688326	GoBrands, Inc.
HEALTHCARE, IT'S	- "		
SELFCARE			
IT'S NOT JUST	N/A	90688335	GoBrands, Inc.
HEALTHCARE, IT'S	1 " 1 1		
SELFCARE			
IT'S NOT JUST	N/A	90688351	GoBrands, Inc.
HEALTHCARE, IT'S	1 1/1 1	70000221	Gozzanas, me.
SELFCARE SELFCARE			
BASICALLY	N/A	90697102	GoBrands, Inc.
AMAZING	1 1/11	30037102	Gobranas, me.
BASICALLY	N/A	90697132	GoBrands, Inc.
AMAZING	1771	7007/132	Gobranas, me.
BASICALLY	N/A	90697157	GoBrands, Inc.
AMAZING	1771	7007/15/	Gobranas, me.
BASICALLY	N/A	90697188	GoBrands, Inc.
AMAZING	1 1/11	70077100	Gobranas, me.
BASICALLY	N/A	90697288	GoBrands, Inc.
Bristeriee 1	1 1/11	30037200	Gobranas, me.
BASICALLY	N/A	90697303	GoBrands, Inc.
BASICALLY	N/A	90697328	GoBrands, Inc.
BASICALLY	N/A	90697347	GoBrands, Inc.
BASICALLY	N/A	90697354	GoBrands, Inc.
BASICALLY	N/A	90697358	GoBrands, Inc.
BASICALLY	N/A	90697379	GoBrands, Inc.
BASICALLY	N/A	90697386	GoBrands, Inc.
	27/1	00=46001	
GO	N/A	90746001	GoBrands, Inc.
GOSTUFF	N/A	90795076	GoBrands, Inc.
	N/A N/A	90795961	GoBrands, Inc. GoBrands, Inc.
GOODSTUFF			
GONOW	N/A	90796012	GoBrands, Inc.
PUT ME ON	N/A	97020096	GoBrands, Inc.
PUT ME ON	N/A	97086341	GoBrands, Inc.
THE MEAN	N/A	97088885	GoBrands, Inc.
TOMATO	1 1/71	7100000	Gobianus, inc.
THE MEAN	N/A	97088900	GoBrands, Inc.
TOMATO	1 <b>N/A</b>	7/000900	Gobianus, mc.
TOMATO			

Trademark	Reg. #	Serial #	Owner
THE MEAN	N/A	97088910	GoBrands, Inc.
TOMATO			·
THE MEAN	N/A	97088920	GoBrands, Inc.
TOMATO			
THE MEAN	N/A	97088926	GoBrands, Inc.
TOMATO			
EAT'N POPCORN	N/A	97098087	GoBrands, Inc.
EAT'N PUFFS	N/A	97098131	GoBrands, Inc.
EAT'N TORTILLA	N/A	97098145	GoBrands, Inc.
CHIPS			
EAT'N POPPED	N/A	97098178	GoBrands, Inc.
CHIPS			
EAT'N CRISPS	N/A	97098194	GoBrands, Inc.
EAT'N JERKY	N/A	97098200	GoBrands, Inc.
EAT'N BEAN DIP	N/A	97098211	GoBrands, Inc.
EAT'N CASHEW	N/A	97098227	GoBrands, Inc.
QUESO			
EAT'N SALSA	N/A	97098237	GoBrands, Inc.
GOOD EAT'N	N/A	97098249	GoBrands, Inc.
MEAN WINGS	N/A	97116103	GoBrands, Inc.
MEAN PIZZA	N/A	97116126	GoBrands, Inc.
BASICALLY	N/A	97116139	GoBrands, Inc.
SAY IT LOUD	N/A	97160806	GoBrands, Inc.
BE RIGHT THERE	N/A	97202390	GoBrands, Inc.
QUARTER TIME SHOW	N/A	97206492	GoBrands, Inc.
GOPUFF QUARTER TIME SHOW	N/A	97206501	GoBrands, Inc.
GOPUFF	N/A	97242568	GoBrands, Inc.
GOPUFF	N/A	97242579	GoBrands, Inc.
THE MEAN	N/A	97244701	GoBrands, Inc.
TOMATO EST IDC			,
THE MEAN	N/A	97244703	GoBrands, Inc.
TOMATO EST IDC			
THE MEAN	N/A	97244705	GoBrands, Inc.
TOMATO EST IDC			
THE MEAN	N/A	97244706	GoBrands, Inc.
TOMATO EST IDC			
THE MEAN	N/A	97244709	GoBrands, Inc.
TOMATO EST IDC			
THE MEAN	N/A	97244713	GoBrands, Inc.
TOMATO EST IDC			
THE MEAN	N/A	97244715	GoBrands, Inc.
TOMATO EST IDC	~~.		
THE MEAN	N/A	97244717	GoBrands, Inc.
TOMATO EST IDC	3.T/A	0.704:700	
THE MEAN	N/A	97244720	GoBrands, Inc.
TOMATO EST IDC			

Trademark	Reg. #	Serial #	Owner
THE MEAN	N/A	97244722	GoBrands, Inc.
TOMATO EST IDC			
[Design Only]	N/A	97244805	GoBrands, Inc.
[Design Only]	N/A	97244807	GoBrands, Inc.
[Design Only]	N/A	97244809	GoBrands, Inc.
[Design Only]	N/A	97244810	GoBrands, Inc.
[Design Only]	N/A	97244811	GoBrands, Inc.
[Design Only]	N/A	97244819	GoBrands, Inc.
[Design Only]	N/A	97244820	GoBrands, Inc.
[Design Only]	N/A	97244821	GoBrands, Inc.
[Design Only]	N/A	97244822	GoBrands, Inc.
[Design Only]	N/A	97244823	GoBrands, Inc.
GOOD EAT'N	N/A	97257856	GoBrands, Inc.
GOOD EAT'N	N/A	97257865	GoBrands, Inc.
PUFF POINTS	N/A	90729863	GoBrands, Inc.

**RECORDED: 10/12/2022**